

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 345-346 OF 2008

RAJPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,stay)

Date: 31/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr IBS Thokchom, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out
that as respondent No.8 is served on 28.8.2010, he will file
proof of service on record.

He may do so at the earliest.

List again on 1.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar