

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 345-346 OF 2008

RAJPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,stay)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Thokchom IBS, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit to be filed before 18.11.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar