

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.345-346 OF 2008

RAJPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:04/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.B.S. Thokchom,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These transfer petitions are devoid of any merit
and the same are dismissed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.345-346 OF 2008

RAJPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These transfer petitions are devoid of any merit and the same are dismissed accordingly.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
April 4, 2011.